
 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND 

Greenbelt Division 

 

In re: 

 

CREATIVE HAIRDRESSERS, INC., et al.1 

 

          Debtors.  

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

 

 

Case Nos.  20-14583, 20-14584 TJC 

Chapter 11 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

***************************************************************************** 

LINE  WITHDRAWING LIMITED OBJECTION OF  KIMCO MAPLEWOOD 673, 

INC., KIMCO  DELAWARE INC., OAKWOOD PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  

KENDALE ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CORSICA SQUARE S.C., LLC, 

FP SUB, LLC, KENSINGTON ASSOCIATES, LLC, RIVER HILL VILLAGE CENTER, 

LLC, ENCHANTED FOREST, LLC, EASTON SHOPPES BUSINESS TRUST, URBANA 

CENTER, LLC, TIMONIUM SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATES, LLC, KIMCO OF  

CHERRY HILL ASSOCIATES, KIMCO OF PENNSYLVANIA TRUST, KIMCO 

HORSHAM, LP, SHREWSBURY SQUARE 1070 BUSINESS TRUST, STAFFORD 

MARKETPLACE, LLC, AND PL PENTAGON LLC TO NOTICE OF ASSUMPTION 

AND ASSIGNMENT WITH RESPECT TO UNEXPIRED LEASES OF THE DEBTORS   

 

Kimco Maplewood 673, Inc., Kimco Delaware Inc., Oakwood Plaza Limited Partnership, 

Kendale Associates Limited Partnership, Corsica Square S.C., LLC, FP Sub, LLC, Kensington 

Associates, LLC, River Hill Village Center, LLC, Enchanted Forest, LLC, Easton Shoppes 

Business Trust, Urbana Center, LLC, Timonium Shopping Center Associates, LLC, Kimco of 

Cherry Hill Associates, Kimco of Pennsylvania Trust, Kimco Horsham, LP, Shrewsbury Square 

1070 Business Trust, Stafford Marketplace, LLC, and PL Pentagon LLC, landlords and creditors 

herein, by undersigned counsel, file this line withdrawing their Limited Objection to the  Notice 

of Assumption and Assignment with respect to Unexpired Leases of the Debtors [Dkt 427]. 

.  

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

Dated: October 21, 2020   /s/ Joshua D. Bradley    

Joshua D. Bradley (Bar No. 28821) 

William L. Hallam (Bar No. 00057) 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases are (i) Creative Hairdressers, Inc. and (ii) Ratner Companies, L.C. 
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Rosenberg Martin Greenberg, LLP 

25 South Charles Street, 21st Floor 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

Telephone:  (410) 727-6671 

Facsimile:  410-727-1115 

Email: jbradley@rosenbergmartin.com 

Email:  whallam@rosenbergmartin.com   

 

Attorneys for Miller West Investment, L.L.C., 

Kimzay of Florida, Inc., Oakwood Plaza Limited 

Partnership, Kendale Associates Limited 

Partnership, Corsica Square S.C., LLC,  

Flagler S.C., LLC, The Price REIT Renaissance 

Partnership, L.P., Grand Oaks Village 1673, LLC, 

Festival of Hyannis, LLC, FP Sub, LLC,  

Kensington Associates, LLC, River Hill Village 

Center, LLC, Enchanted Forest, LLC,  

Easton Shoppes Business Trust, Urbana Center, 

LLC, Timonium Shopping Center Associates, LLC, 

Kimco of Cherry Hill Associates, The Price of 

REIT, Inc., Kimco of Pennsylvania Trust, Kimco 

Horsham, LP, Shrewsbury Square 1070 Business 

Trust, Stafford Marketplace, LLC, Main Street 

Retail Partners, L.L.C., and PL Pentagon LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 21st  day of October, 2020, a copy of the foregoing was 

served via electronic mail on the following: 

Counsel to the Debtors 

Shapiro Sher Guinot & Sandler 

250 W. Pratt Street, Suite 2000 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

jis@shapirosher.com 

rmg@shapirosher.com 

djz@shapirosher.com 

alm@shapirosher.com 

 

Counsel to the Committee of Unsecured 

Creditors 

 

Keith N. Costa, Esquire 

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP,  

1500 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 

200005-1209 

keith.costa@faegredrinker.com 

 

 

Counsel to HC Salon Holdings, Inc. 

Jamila Justine Willis, Esquire 

Richard A. Chesley, Esquire 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

444 West Lake Street 

Chicago, IL 60606-0089 

Richard.chesley@dlapiper.com 

jamila.willis@dlapiper.com 

 

 

 

I further certify that on this 21st  day of October, 2020, a copy of the foregoing was served 

electronically via the Court’s ECF System on the following parties: 

Gwynne L Booth    GLB@GDLLAW.COM  

Alan Betten    abetten@sagallaw.com  

Katie Lane Chaverri     kchaverri@tlclawfirm.com, litikate@gmail.com  

Richard Chesley  richard.chesley@us.dlapiper.com 

Alan D. Eisler     aeisler@e-hlegal.com, mcghamilton@gmail.com  

Jeremy S. Friedberg     jeremy@friedberg.legal, ecf@friedberg.legal  

Richard Marc Goldberg     rmg@shapirosher.com, ejd@shapirosher.com; mas@shapirosher.com  

Robert Hanley     rhanley@rmmr.com  

Catherine Harrington     charrington@bregmanlaw.com  

Patricia B. Jefferson     pjefferson@milesstockbridge.com  

Ira T Kasdan     kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com; MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com  

Ronald B. Katz     rkatz@rbkpa.net,  ronkatz@comcast.net  
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Patrick J. Kearney     pkearney@sgrwlaw.com,  jnam@sgrwlaw.com  

Nicole C. Kenworthy     bdept@mrrlaw.net  

C. Kevin Kobbe     kevin.kobbe@dlapiper.com, docketing-baltimore-0421@ecf.pacerpro.com  

Lynn A. Kohen     lynn.a.kohen@usdoj.gov  

Leonidas Koutsouftikis     lkouts@magruderpc.com, mcook@magruderpc.com  

Jeffrey Kurtzman     kurtzman@kurtzmansteady.com  

Robert L. LeHane     KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com  

Michael J. Lichtenstein     mjl@shulmanrogers.com,  tlockwood@shulmanrogers.com  

Marissa K Lilja     mlilja@tydingslaw.com, edondero@tydingslaw.com  

Keith M. Lusby     klusby@gebsmith.com  

Kimberly A. Manuelides     kmanuelides@sagallaw.com  

Anastasia L. McCusker  alm@shapirosher.com  

Stephen A. Metz     smetz@offitkurman.com, mmargulies@offitkurman.com  

Jeffrey M. Orenstein     jorenstein@wolawgroup.com  

L. Jeanette Rice     Jeanette.Rice@usdoj.gov, USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV  

Bradshaw Rost     brost@tspclaw.com  

Michael Schlepp     mschlepp@s-d.com  

Joel I. Sher     jis@shapirosher.com, ejd@shapirosher.com  

David Sommer     dsommer@gejlaw.com, ceyler@gejlaw.com; gomara@gejlaw.com  

Matthew S. Sturtz     matt.sturtz@nelsonmullins.com, gary.freedman@nelsonmullins.com  

Matthew G. Summers     summersm@ballardspahr.com, branchd@ballardspahr.com; 

heilmanl@ballardspahr.com; mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com; ambroses@ballardspahr.com; 

buhrmank@ballardspahr.com; roglenl@ballardspahr.com; zarnighiann@ballardspahr.com; 

carolod@ballardspahr.com  

Lisa Bittle Tancredi     ltancredi@gebsmith.com  

Jonathan Harold Todt     jonathan.todt@faegredrinker.com  

US Trustee - Greenbelt     USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV  

Irving Edward Walker     iwalker@coleschotz.com, jdonaghy@coleschotz.com; 

pratkowiak@coleschotz.com  

Mitchell Bruce Weitzman     statum@jackscamp.com; iluaces@jackscamp.com  

Jamila Justine Willis jamila.willis@us.dlapiper.com 

Daniel Joseph Zeller     djz@shapirosher.com,  ejd@shapirosher.com  

 

 

      /s/Joshua D. Bradley    

Joshua D. Bradley (Bar No. 28821) 
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